©2006 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
Applications
Features
 MT9P031: 1/2.5-Inch 5-Mp Digital Image Sensor
Preliminary‡
‡Products and specifications discussed herein are for evaluation and reference purposes only and are subject to change by
Micron without notice. Products are only warranted by Micron to meet Micron’s production data sheet specifications.
MT9P031 Image Sensor

MT9P031_5100_PB_2.fm - Rev. B 8/07 EN 2 ©2006 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
 MT9P031: 1/2.5-Inch 5-Mp Digital Image Sensor
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
General Description
The MT9P031 sensor can be operated in its default mode or programmed for frame size,
exposure, gain setting, and other parameters. The default mode outputs a full-resolution
image at 14 frames per second (fps).
An on-chip analog-to-digital converter (ADC) provides 12 bits per pixel. FRAME_VALID
and LINE_VALID signals are output on dedicated pins, as is a pixel clock that is synchro-
nous with valid data.
The 5-megapixel CMOS i`mage sensor features DigitalClarity—Micron’s breakthrough
low-noise CMOS imaging technology that achieves CCD image quality (based on signal-
to-noise ratio and low-light sensitivity) while maintaining the inherent size, cost, and
integration advantages of CMOS.
Figure 1:  MT9P031 Quantum Efficiency versus Wavelength
Table 1: Available Part Numbers
Part Number Description
MT9P031I12STC ES 48-Pin iLCC 7 deg
MT9P031I12STD ES Demo kit
MT9P031I12STH ES Demo kit headboard
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PDF: 09005aef824c993e/Source: 09005aef824c9943 Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
MT9P031_5100_PB_2.fm - Rev. B 8/07 EN 3 ©2006 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.